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Welcome back...better late than never! 

Welcome back to RISE for the 2024-2025 school year!  We are glad to see all 

the students and staff once again!  We have many new faces this year, students 

and staff.  We have had a great fresh start of the year! 

If you have not already done so, please fill out and send in the student packet 

and free/reduced lunch form which were sent home at the beginning of the 

school year.  We need to be able to keep our records up-to-date each year.  If 

you have not signed up for Parent Square, please do that, as well. 

Inside this newsletter, you will find Teacher Contact Info...please contact your 

teacher directly for attendance and classroom concerns. 

We keep things updated on our website and Facebook page.  Please continue to 

check those out.   

Website: www.riselearningcenter.org       Facebook: RISE Learning Center 

 

Let’s all have a great school year!! 
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 “Be somebody who makes everybody feel like a somebody.” 

~ Kid President 

 Mobile Dentist —

Sept 17 

 End of Grading 

Period — Sept 27 

 Fall Break —     

Oct 7-18 

 Picture Retakes —  

Oct 30 

 E-Learning Day 

—Nov 5 

 Thanksgiving 

Break—Nov 27-29 

 End of Grading 

Period/Semester—

Dec 20 

 Winter Break —

Dec 23—Jan 3 

7—18 

 

Community Resources/Events 
Indiana Checkers Blind Hockey 

Ages 5 to Adult 

Located in Greenwood 

Small team with only a few consistent at-
tendees 

Looking for new members 

Practices every other week October to April  

Travel opportunities 

Always looking for donations and sponsors 
as well 

indianablindhockey@gmail.com  

 

 
 

Autism Community Connection 
Trivia Night (for Adults) 

September 14, Doors open at 6:00 

Moose Lodge 2079813 W. Smith Valley 

Rd. Greenwood, IN 46142 

All reservations include dinner and dessert 

All guests must be over 21 

https://autismcc-in.org/trivia-night/ 

 

mailto:indianablindhockey@gmail.com
https://autismcc-in.org/trivia-night/
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This year, Todd Krebs, a teacher at RISE Learning Center has been in educa-
tion for 25 years, taught in behavior education for many years.  He pursued his 
passion for teaching adapted PE to our students in LifeSkills and MOVE pro-
grams while also leading as our Athletic Director and a Department Chair, 
and ensuring student safety at arrival and dismissal. 
 
Todd was asked to pull up his roots from his beloved position managing all of 
the PE and swim classes to be a teacher in our behavior education program 
this past summer.  He exhibited nothing but grace and understanding with this 
operational need to serve our students better. 
 
Todd received the Changing Lives award for his commitment to all students at 
RISE Learning Center.  His desire to put the students first and ensure we have 
a strong licensed teacher in a critical grade level shows his dedication to creat-
ing change for students.  He worked long days, many of them were over 12 
hours long creating an organized and inviting environment for his students.  
 
Since the first day of school, he has not wavered in his calm demeanor, wel-
coming and calming environment.  We are so honored to present this award 
to Mr. Todd Krebs.   

As a reminder, please complete and sign the 

2024-2025 MEDICAL INFORMATION FORM  

for your student.  This form shares vital infor-

mation about your student’s health and gives us 

permission to administer over-the-counter medi-

cation such as Acetaminophen (Tylenol), Ibu-

profen (Motrin), and Diphenhydramine 

(Benadryl).  This form also allows us to provide 

First Aid.   It is this important collaboration with 

you that we are able to help keep your student 

healthy and safe.  This form was sent home in 

the student packet.  You can also access to this 

form  on the RISE Learning Center website or ask 

for one to be sent home with your student. 
 

As a lot of sickness has already hit our school.  

Please be mindful to NOT send your student to 

school if he/she is ill.  Thank you! 

Notes from Nurse Angela 
Angela Tougas, 317.789.1641 

atougas@riselearningcenter.org 

Sign up ONLINE by 9.16.24 
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Drop off/Pick-up Procedures: 
If you are dropping off or picking up a student, you will need to: 

1.  Park at 

 ~ Door #3 (Behavior Education Classrooms)   OR 

 ~ Door #9 (MOVE and Lifeskills Classrooms)   OR 

 ~ Door #1 of RISE Secondary Building 

  and  

2. Call the front office at 317/789-1621 announcing your arrival.  
Stay in your car and a staff member will escort your student. 
 

**We do not release students during the last 
30 minutes of school for safety reasons as 
busses are arriving.  If you need to pick up 
early, please be sure it is before 2:00 (1:30 
on Wednesdays) and follow the above pro-
cedure. 

1. Visit Kroger.com 
2. Sign into your 

Kroger account 
or create one 

3. Edit Kroger Com-
munity Rewards 
info 

4. Enter RISE 
Learning Center 
or IY837 

5. Kroger donates 
every time you 
shop! 

 
We currently have 
96 households par-

ticipating in the 
program and 

$255.05 was do-
nated for April—

June 2024 
Thank you! 
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Please contact your teacher directly with attendance and any 

classroom concerns. 

RLC TEACHER CONTACT INFORMATION 

Main Number 317.789.1621  Fax   317.780.4268 

Basham, Shawna 317.789.1615 Lifeskills Lower Elem/Dept Chair sbashman@riselearningcenter.org 

Beasley, Ashley 317.789.1617 Lifeskills Elem abeasley@riselearningcenter.org 

Boilanger, Todd 317.789.1632 BEP Middle School tboilanger@riselearningcenter.org 

Boshears, Sandy 317.789.1630 BEP 6th-7th Gr sboshears@riselearningcenter.org 

Bravo, Maria 317.789.1616 Lifeskills Middle School mbravo@riselearningcenter.org 

Burgess, Lauren 317.789.1696 STAR Room lburgess@riselearningcenter.org 

Cahill, Nikki 317.789.1679 Executive Director ncahill@riselearningcenter.org 

Carrasquillo, Haleigh 317.789.1690 BEP Middle School hcarrasquillo@riselearningcenter.org 

Carrasquillo, Rachal 317.789.1636 BEP 6th-7th Gr rcarrasquillo@riselearningcenter.org 

Compton, Allison 317.789.1634 MOVE 4th-7th Gr acompton@riselearningcenter.org 

Dilk, Ashley 317.789.1606 Lifeskills Higher Elem adilk@riselearningcenter.org 

Dingledy, Kristyn 317.789.1698 Assistant Director kdingledy@riselearningcenter.org 

DuBois, Karli 317.789.1619 BEP Elementary kdubois@riselearningcenter.org 

Etter, Matt 317.789.1685 BEP Middle School metter@riselearningcenter.org 

Firkins, Michelle 317.789.1620 Lifesills Middle School mfirkins@riselearningcenter.org 

Guzman, José 317.789.1625 BEP Middle School jguzman@riselearningcenter.org 

Killian, Briana 317.789.1626 Lifeskills Middle School bkillian@riselearningcenter.org 

Kortz, Jennifer 317.789.1673 BEP High School jkortz@riselearningcenter.org 

Krebs, Todd 317.789.1609 BEP Elementary tkrebs@riselearningcenter.org 

Landis, Elizabeth 317.789.1639 BEP Elementary elandis@riselearningcenter.org 

Neuman, Kira 317.789.1613 Lifeskills 5th-10th Gr kneuman@riselearningcenter.org 

Osborne, Amanda 317.789.1607 BEP High School/Dept Chair aosborne@riselearningcenter.org 

Padilla, Beth 317.789.1623 Lifesills High School + bpadilla@riselearningcenter.org 

Poncé, Monica 317.789.1648 MOVE High School +/Dept Chair mponce@riselearningcenter.org 

Posey, Renee 317.789.1646 Lifeskills High School +/Dept Chair rposey@riselearningcenter.org 

Robinson, Jackson 317.789.1694 Lifeskills High School + jrobinson@riselearningcenter.org 

Rothkopf, Hannah 317.789.1628 BEP Elementary hrothkopf@riselearningcenter.org 

Russell, Rachael 317.789.1671 Reading Specialist/Dept Chair rrussell@riselearningcenter.org 

Smith, Laura 317.789.1657 Adapted Art lasmith@riselearningcenter.org 

Thompson, Angie 317.789.1642 Lifeskills High School athompson@riselearningcenter.org 

Wagner, David 317.789.1667 BEP High School dwagner@riselearningcenter.org 
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